TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
Diane S. Hill		07/12/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLYING RABBIT ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Street Address:	3450 Custer Street	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45208	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78594119	FLYING RABBIT
Serial Number:	78594152	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)271-0628

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-271-8255

Email: dlafkas@lafkaspatent.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Lafkas

Address Line 1: 7811 Laurel Avenue

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45243

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050311 AND 050312	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Lafkas	
Signature:	/david m lafkas/	
Date:	07/13/2006	

900053149 TRADEMARK
REEL: 003347 FRAME: 0332

Total Attachments: 2

source=050311Assign_1#page1.tif source=050311Assign_2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003347 FRAME: 0333

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

- (1) **Diane S. Hill**, of 3450 Custer Street, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA (hereinafter called "Assignor") of the one part; and
- (2) **FLYING RABBIT ENTERPRISES, LLC**, of 3450 Custer Street, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA (hereinafter called "Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of US Trademark Applications, short particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Trademarks")
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign unto the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter appearing all its right title and interest in an to the Trademarks together with the goodwill that is directly attributable to the Trademarks

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows: that in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the Assignee its successors and assigns all its right title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the good will that is directly attributable to the Trademarks TO HOLD USE EXERCISE AND ENJOY the Trademarks and premises unto and by the Assignee its successors and assigns absolutely

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Class
FLYING RABBIT	78/594,119	N/A	028
	78/594,152	N/A	028
(above stylized logo)			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed these presents in the manner hereinafter appearing the 1223 day of July, 2006.

DIANE S. HILL

by: Diane S. Hel

Name: Diane S. Hill

Witnessed by:

Name: Lleuna M. Legst

Name: lext lung fight

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignee has executed these presents in the manner hereinafter appearing the $\sqrt{2}$ day of July, 2006.

FLYING RABBIT ENTERPRISES, LLC

by:

Name: Kyle Hill

Capacity: Managing Partner

Witnessed by:

Name: Lean MI Leas &

Name: Mlun Ligh